
General 
Fund 11

Coop
 Fund 12

Building 
Fund 21

Child Nutrition
Fund 22

Maps 
Fund 24

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 2,667,278.63 0.00 381,021.37 0.00 0.00
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 15,938.53 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1500 Reimbursements 220,502.99 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1600 Other Local Sources 281,824.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 4,486.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1800 Athletics 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1900 School Activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3,190,030.65 0.00 381,021.37 0.00 0.00
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 252,245.78 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2200 County Apportionment 51,953.11 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

304,198.89 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 7,803.30 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 458,778.46 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 171,198.48 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3140 State School Land Earnings 161,869.85 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 1,339.46 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

800,989.55 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 4,337,145.12 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 944,781.05 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5,281,926.17 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3400 State-Categorical 100,438.34 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3600 Other State Sources 5,234.13 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 5,189.62 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3800 State-Vocational Programs 68,341.30 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

179,203.39 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 353,282.14 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4200 Disadvantaged Students 246,460.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 289,550.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 39,972.49 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4500 Other Intermediate Sources 12,312.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 415,385.31 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 632,278.58 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1,989,241.92 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
New Revenue Received From School Year 2023 11,745,590.57 0.00 381,021.37 0.00 0.00

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2022 2,474,759.17 0.00 320,349.96 0.00 0.00
6130 Prior Years Lapsed Approp. 5,517.16 0.00 10,816.45 0.00 0.00
6140 Estopped Warrants 60.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2,480,336.36 0.00 331,166.41 0.00 0.00

Non-Revenue Receipts
5100 Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 9,171.24 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5600 Correcting Entry 129,503.63 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

138,674.87 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

14,225,926.93 0.00Total Revenue Available FY 2023 712,187.78 0.00 0.00
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Municipal Levy 
Fund 25

ChildCare
Fund 26

Bond 
Funds 31-39

Sinking 
Fund 41

Endowment
Fund 50

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 0.00 0.00 0.00 537,577.92 0.00
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1500 Reimbursements 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1600 Other Local Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1800 Athletics 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1900 School Activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 537,577.92 0.00
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 272,230.86 0.00
2200 County Apportionment 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 272,230.86 0.00
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3140 State School Land Earnings 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3400 State-Categorical 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3600 Other State Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3800 State-Vocational Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4200 Disadvantaged Students 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4500 Other Intermediate Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
New Revenue Received From School Year 2023 0.00 0.00 0.00 809,808.78 0.00

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2022 0.00 0.00 635,321.57 632,386.84 0.00
6130 Prior Years Lapsed Approp. 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6140 Estopped Warrants 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 635,321.57 632,386.84 0.00

Non-Revenue Receipts
5100 Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 651,738.76 0.00 0.00
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5600 Correcting Entry 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 651,738.76 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00Total Revenue Available  FY 2023 635,321.57 1,442,195.62 0.00
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Activity
Fund 60

Trust & Agency
Funds 81-86

Source
Total

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 0.00 0.00 3,585,877.92
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 903.46 0.00 16,841.99
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 3,170.54 0.00 3,170.54
1500 Reimbursements 8,304.33 0.00 228,807.32
1600 Other Local Sources 0.00 0.00 281,824.50
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 7,933.48 0.00 12,419.48
1800 Athletics 48,033.98 0.00 48,033.98
1900 School Activities 420,264.93 0.00 420,264.93

488,610.72 0.00 4,597,240.66
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 0.00 0.00 524,476.64
2200 County Apportionment 0.00 0.00 51,953.11

0.00 0.00 576,429.75
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 0.00 0.00 7,803.30
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 0.00 0.00 458,778.46
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 0.00 0.00 171,198.48
3140 State School Land Earnings 0.00 0.00 161,869.85
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 0.00 0.00 1,339.46

0.00 0.00 800,989.55

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 0.00 0.00 4,337,145.12
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 0.00 0.00 944,781.05

0.00 0.00 5,281,926.17

3400 State-Categorical 0.00 0.00 100,438.34
3600 Other State Sources 0.00 0.00 5,234.13
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 5,189.62
3800 State-Vocational Programs 0.00 0.00 68,341.30

0.00 0.00 179,203.39
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 0.00 0.00 353,282.14
4200 Disadvantaged Students 0.00 0.00 246,460.80
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 0.00 0.00 289,550.00
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 0.00 0.00 39,972.49
4500 Other Intermediate Sources 0.00 0.00 12,312.60
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 0.00 0.00 415,385.31
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 632,278.58

0.00 0.00 1,989,241.92
New Revenue Received From School Year 2023 488,610.72 0.00 13,425,031.44

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2022 139,552.31 0.00 4,202,369.85
6130 Prior Years Lapsed Approp. 0.00 0.00 16,333.61
6140 Estopped Warrants 0.00 0.00 60.03

139,552.31 0.00 4,218,763.49

Non-Revenue Receipts
5100 Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 651,738.76
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 800.00 0.00 9,971.24
5600 Correcting Entry 959.00 0.00 130,462.63

1,759.00 0.00 792,172.63

628,163.03 0.00Total Revenue Available FY 2023 17,643,794.93
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